DIRECTIONAL LIGHTS
DL-20-MR16-SERIES
ORDERING INFORMATION
CATALOG NO. DESCRIPTION MAX. WATTAGE LAMP SUPPLIED STANDARD FINISH
MR16 laMp fixtuRes–12 VOlt
DL-20-MR16 Aluminum Bullet, extension cap 75w      75w MR16 FL (EYC)          Black texture
DL-20-MR16-BRS Brass Bullet, extension cap 75w 75w MR16 FL (EYC)        Unfinished brass
CDL-20-MR16-BLT Composite Bullet, extension cap 75w 75w MR16 FL (EYC) Black texture
DL-20-AC-MR16 Aluminum Bullet with angle collar 75w 75w MR16 FL (EYC) Black texture
DL-20-AC-MR16-BRS Brass Bullet with angle collar 75w 75w MR16 FL (EYC)        Unfinished brass
CDL-20-AC-MR16-BLT Composite Bullet with angle collar 75w 75w MR16 FL (EYC) Black texture
MR16 laMp fixtuRes–120 VOlt WitH tRaNsfORMeR  NOte : leD BulBs aRe NOt COMpatiBle WitH -t MODels
DL-20-MR16T Aluminum Bullet, transformer, ext. cap, lens 75w 75w MR16 FL (EYC) Black texture
DL-20-MR16T-BRS Brass Bullet, transformer, ext. cap, lens 75w 75w MR16 FL (EYC)        Unfinished brass
CDL-20-MR16T-BLT Composite Bullet, transformer, ext. cap, lens 75w 75w MR16 FL (EYC) Black texture
DL-20-AC-MR16T Aluminum Bullet with angle collar, lens 75w 75w MR16 FL (EYC) Black texture
DL-20-AC-MR16T-BRS Brass Bullet with angle collar, lens 75w 75w MR16 FL (EYC)        Unfinished brass
CDL-20-AC-MR16T Composite Bullet with angle collar, lens 75w 75w MR16 FL (EYC) Black texture
Terra
Cotta
-TRC
Chrome
Powder
-CPR
Rubbed
Verde
-RBV
Stucco
-STU
Weathered
Brown
-WBR
Weathered
Iron
-WIR
Rust
-RST
Hunter
Texture
-HTX
White
Texture
-WTX
Camel
-CAM
Bronze
Texture
-BRT
Antique
Verde
-ATV
Black Texture
(Standard)
-BLT
Powder Coat
Finishes
Ordering Code
SPECIFICATIONS
CONSTRUCTION: DL-20-BRS:  Cast brass Bullet, extension cap; adjustable cast brass swivel
 DL-20-BLT:  Cast aluminum Bullet, extension cap; adjustable cast aluminum swivel
 CDL-20:  Composite Bullet, extension cap; adjustable composite swivel
ANGLE COLLARS (-AC): -BLT cast aluminum, -BRS cast brass, -CDL composite
O-RING:  Silicone high-temperature red O-ring
LENS: Convex high impact clear tempered glass
LAMP SUPPLIED:  75 watt MR16 FL (FL); 5000 hours average rating (75w max)
LAMP OPTIONS: 20 watt MR16 ULTRA10, 000 hours average rating,
20 watt MR16 TITAN 18, 000 hours average rating or 4w ARROW LED 50,000 hours average rating
SOCKET:  High temperature ceramic medium base with 250° C silicone lead wires
WIRING 12v:  Black 3 foot 18/2 zip cord from base of fixture
WIRING 120v (-T Series):  Standard 120 volt; black, white and ground, 9" lead wires
TRANSFORMER (-T Series):  75w hardwire electronic transformer
FINISH:  Optional finishes available. See bottom of page.
DL-20-MR16-BRS
MOUNTING ACCESSORIES
FA-24-
TREE
FA-30 FA-31 FA-32 FA-33 FA-34
10"
254mm
13"
330mm
15"
381mm
21"
583mm
26"
660mm
-BRS = Brass Models  (Arrow: couplers)
STEM EXTENSIONS
FA-01/BRS
1.63"
41mm
15"
381mm
FA-03/BRS
8.75"
222mm
2"
51mm
FA-03-LG
3"
76mm
8.875"
225mm
FA-24/BRS
3"
76mm
0.9"
23mm
C/FA-25/-26/BRS
3"
76mm
20"
508mm
C/FA-26-75W/BRS
3"
76mm
20"
508mm
CFA-39/FA-39/BRS
6' Cord and Plug
3"
76mm
20"
508mm
C/FA-26-GFIC/BRS
with covered receptacle
3"
76mm
20.5"
521mm
FA-05
1.45"
37mm
1.15"
29mm
0.8"
20mm
FA-YAD
2.2"
51mm
4"
102mm
8"
203mm
FA-30-4 FA-30-8
FA-22-CST-BRS
FA-22-BRS
FA-22-COP
5.25"
133mm
3.25"
83mm 0.875"
20mm
FA-23-CST-BRS
FA-23-BRS
FA-23-COP
5.25"
133mm
3.25"
83mm 0.875"
20mm
4.5"
114mm
0.9"
23mm
FA-24-LG-SPUN-BRS
FA-24-LG-CST-BRS
FA-24-LG-SPUN-COP
4.5"
114mm
0.9"
23mm
FA-24-LG-DH-SPUN-BRS
FA-24-LG-DH-CST-BRS
FA-24-LG-DH-SPUN-COP
FA-111-TREE
4.6"
117mm
1.75"
44mm
1.5"
38mm
FA-111-TREE
(10"-41")
FA-22-TREE
4.6"
117mm
2.5"
64mm
2.9"
74mm
5"
127mm
FA-22-TREE
(10"-41")
FA-24-TREE TOP VIEW
3"
76mm
0.9"
23mm
FA-24-
TREE
FA-111
®
LED
READY
Focus LED RED / C=21/M=100/Y=100/K=15
rrow
F O C U S
F O C U S
DL-20-NL
3.5"
89mm
5.25"
133mm
DL-20-NL-AC
3.5"
89mm
3.5"
89mm
5.25"
133mm
DL-20-NL-EC
3.5"
89mm
0.75"
19mm
5.25"
133mm
DL-20-NL
3.5"
89mm
5.25"
133mm
DL-20-NL-AC
3.5"
89mm
3.5"
89mm
5.25"
133mm
DL-20-NL-EC
3.5"
89mm
0.75"
19mm
5.25"
133mm
DL-20-NL
3.5"
89mm
5.25"
133mm
DL-20-NL-AC
3.5"
89mm
3.5"
89mm
5.25"
133mm
DL-20-NL-EC
3.5"
89mm
0.75"
19mm
5.25"
133mm
MR16 MR16
TITANULTRA
18,000 HOUR
RECOMMENDEDRECOMMENDED
TU
IN
TERTEK
LISTED
Black 3 foot 18/2 zip cord from base of fixture
DL-20-AC-MR16/MR16-T DL-20-MR16/MR16-T
LIGHT DISTRIBUTIONS AND PHOTOMETRICS
10w
21° angle
FL-13W-FG
1.2
0.35
2.3
0.70
3.45
1.05
4.6
1.40
46.5
600
11.6
150
5.1
67
2.9
38
Beam
Width (ft.)
(m)
foot-
candles
(lux)
Feet
Meters
3 6 9 12
1 2 3 4
20w
36° angle
FL-13-BAB-FG
Beam
Width (ft.)
(m)
foot-
candles
(lux)
50.7
546
12.7
137
5.7
61
3.2
35
2.0
0.59
3.9
1.18
5.8
1.77
7.8
2.37
Feet
Meters
3 6 9 12
1 2 3 4
20w
12° angle
FL-13-ESX-FG
296
3185
73.9
796
32.9
354
18.5
199
Beam
Width (ft.)
(m)
foot-
candles
(lux)
0.6
0.19
1.3
0.38
1.9
0.58
2.5
0.77
Feet
Meters
3 6 9 12
1 2 3 4 Beam
Width (ft.)
(m)
foot-
candles
(lux)
20w
60° angle
FL-13-VWFL-FG
22.8
246
5.7
62
2.5
27
1.4
15
3.5
1.05
6.9
2.10
10.4
3.15
12.6
3.82
Feet
Meters
3 6 9 12
1 2 3 4 Beam
Width (ft.)
(m)
foot-
candles
(lux)
35w
60° angle
FL-15-FMW-60-FG
47.3
510
12.0
128
5.3
57
3.0
32
3.5
1.05
6.9
2.10
10.4
3.15
12.6
3.82
Feet
Meters
3 6 9 12
1 2 3 4 Beam
Width (ft.)
(m)
foot-
candles
(lux)
35w
36° angle
FL-15-FMW-FG
FL-15-FMW-ULTRA
110
1183
27.5
296
12.2
131
6.8
74
2.0
0.59
3.9
1.18
5.8
1.77
7.8
2.37
Feet
Meters
3 6 9 12
1 2 3 4
Beam
Width (ft.)
(m)
foot-
candles
(lux)
35w
12° angle
FL-15-FMT-FG
507
5460
127
1365
56.4
607
31.7
341
0.6
0.19
1.3
0.38
1.9
0.58
2.5
0.77
Feet
Meters
3 6 9 12
1 2 3 4 Beam
Width (ft.)
(m)
foot-
candles
(lux)
35w
60° angle
FL-15-FMV-FG
FL-15-FMV-ULTRA
256
2756
63.9
688
28.4
306
16.0
172
3.5
1.05
6.9
2.10
10.4
3.15
12.6
3.82
Feet
Meters
3 6 9 12
1 2 3 4 Beam
Width (ft.)
(m)
foot-
candles
(lux)
50w
36° angle
FL-10-EXN-FG
FL-10-EXN-ULTRA
2.0
0.59
3.9
1.18
5.8
1.77
169
1820
42.3
455
18.8
202
10.6
114
7.8
2.37
Feet
Meters
3 6 9 12
1 2 3 4 Beam
Width (ft.)
(m)
foot-
candles
(lux)
50w
12° angle
FL-10-EXT-FG
FL-10-EXT-ULTRA
0.6
0.19
1.3
0.38
1.9
0.58
2.5
0.77
930
10010
233
2503
103
1112
58.2
626
Feet
Meters
3 6 9 12
1 2 3 4
Beam
Width (ft.)
(m)
foot-
candles
(lux)
50w
60° angle
FL-10-VWFL-FG
3.5
1.05
6.9
2.10
10.4
3.15
12.6
3.82
71.9
774
17.9
193
7.9
86
4.5
48
Feet
Meters
3 6 9 12
1 2 3 4 Beam
Width (ft.)
(m)
foot-
candles
(lux)
50w
24° angle
FL-10-EXZ-ULTRA
1.3
0.39
2.6
0.77
3.8
1.16
5.1
1.5
304
3276
76.1
819
33.8
364
19.0
205
Feet
Meters
3 6 9 12
1 2 3 4 Beam
Width (ft.)
(m)
foot-
candles
(lux)
75w
36° angle
FL-13-EYC-FG
228
2457
57.1
614
25.4
273
14.3
154
2.0
0.59
3.9
1.18
5.8
1.77
7.8
2.37
Feet
Meters
3 6 9 12
1 2 3 4 Beam
Width (ft.)
(m)
foot-
candles
(lux)
75w
12° angle
FL-20-EYF-FG
1099
11830
275
2958
122
1314
68.6
739
0.6
0.19
1.3
0.38
1.9
0.58
2.5
0.77
Feet
Meters
3 6 9 12
1 2 3 4
FSA-00
JOB INFORMATION
Type: Date:
Job Name:
Cat. No.:
Lamp(s):
Specifier:
Contractor:
Notes:
FOCUS INDUSTRIES INC. www.focusindustries.com
25301 COMMERCENTRE DRIVE sales@focusindustries.com
LAKE FOREST, CA 92630 (949) 830-1350 • FAX (949) 830-3390
BEAM/GLARE CONTROL ACCESSORIES
12v. fixtures:  25 foot 16/2 fixture lead wire available; add -25F to catalog number.
For use with Focus CPC or hub supplied by others.
FA-08-06 Round 1/4" Hex Cell Louver
FA-10-20-BLUE Blue Tempered Glass Lens
FA-10-20-GREEN Green Tempered Glass Lens
FA-38 Aluminum Extension Cap with Tempered Glass Lens
FA-38-AC Aluminum Angle Cap with Tempered Glass Lens
FA-94-[Color] 6" Extra-Long Aluminum Extension Shield with powder coat options
FA-98-20 Linear Spread Tempered Glass Lens
FA-99-20 Convex Tempered Glass Lens
FA-104-20 Wide Spread Tempered Glass Lens Softener
FA-104-20
for SL-21FA-104
1"
25mm
1.5"
38mm
2"
51mm
2.25"
57mm
4"
102mm
5"
127mm
FA-98-20
for DL-06,
DL-20,
DL-20-NL
FA-98
1"
25mm
2.25"
57mm
2.5"
64mm
4"
102mm
5"
127mm
1.5"
38mm
1.875"
48mm
3.5"
89mm
6.375"
162mm
FA-38-AC
CFA-38-AC
3.5"
89mm
4"
102mm
FA-38-AC
CFA-38-AC
FA-38
CFA-38
3.5"
89mm
1.7"
43mm
FA-38
CFA-38
FA-08-063"
76mm
6"
152mm
3"
76mm
8"
203mm
5"
127mm
3"
76mm
2.9"
74mm
2"
51mm
1.5"
38mm
3"
76mm
4"
102mm
5"
127mm
3.5"
89mm
1"
25mm
3.5"
89mm
4"
102mm
3"
76mm
FA-10-20
5.6"
142mm
1"
25mm
3"
76mm
3"
76mm
6"
152mm
3"
76mm
8"
203mm
5"
127mm
3"
76mm
2.9"
74mm
2"
51mm
1.5"
38mm
3"
76mm
4"
102mm
5"
127mm
3.5"
89mm
1"
25mm
3.5"
89mm
4"
102mm